General Description
The MAX5460/MAX5463/MAX5466/MAX5467/MAX5468
linear-taper digital potentiometers perform the same
function as a mechanical potentiometer or a variable
resistor. These devices consist of a fixed resistor and a
wiper contact with 32 tap points that are digitally con-
trolled through a 2-wire serial interface.
The MAX5468 is configured as a potentiometer. The

W5
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-1956; Rev 0; 2/01
For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Functional Diagram appears at end of data sheet.
PART
TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK R (kΩ)
MAX5460EXK -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70 ACA 100
MAX5463EXK -40°C to +85°C 5 SC70 ACB 50
MAX5466EUK -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 ADQQ 10
MAX5467EUT -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23 AARH 10
MAX5468EUT -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23 AARI 10
FleaPoT is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
M
A
X
5
4
6
0
/M
A
X
5
4
6
3
/M
A
X
5
4
6
6
/M
A
X
5
4
6
7
/M
A
X
5
4
6
8
32-Tap FleaPoT TM, 2-Wire Digital
Potentiometers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = +2.7V to +5.5V, VH = VDD, VL = 0, TA = -40°C to +85°C. Typical values are at VDD = +2.7V, TA = +25°C, unless
otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VDD to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +6V
CS and U/D to GND
(MAX5460/63/66/67/68)...........................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3)V
Input and Output Latch-Up Immunity.............................±200mA
Maximum Continuous Current into H, L, and W
MAX5460 (100kΩ) ........................................................±0.6mA
MAX5463 (50kΩ) ..........................................................±1.3mA
MAX5466/MAX5467/MAX5468 (10kΩ) .........................±1.3mA